BROKEN BOW LIVESTOCK MARKET
Thursday, December 12, 2024
SPECIAL CALF & FEEDER AUCTION

STEERS
BLACK 395 1,441.75 365.00 C
BLACK 518 1,762.33 340.00 C
BLACK 607 1,905.98 314.00 C
BLACK 778 2,062.26 264.75 C
RED 450 1,575.00 350.00 C
X BRED 530 1,338.25 25250 C
BWF 895 2,183.80 24400 C
BLACK 340 1,326.00 390.00 C
BLACK 633 1,943.31 307.00 C
BLACK 461 1,754.33 380.00 C
BLACK 524 1,900.54 362.50 C
BLK/RED 703 1,871.98 266.00 C
BLACK 530 1,828.50 345.00 C
BLACK 645 1,935.00 300.00 C
BLACK 485 1,782.38 367.50 C
BLACK 642 1,928.00 300.00 C
BLACK 735 1,995.86 27150 C
XBRED 725 1,950.25 269.00 C
CHAR X 750 1,965.00 262.00 C
BLACK 966 2,250.78 233.00 C
CHAR X 543 1,756.62 323.00 C
BLACK 681 1,721.21 25250 C
BLACK 519 1,764.60 340.00 C
RED/RWF 465 1,554.77 334.00 C
BLK/BWF 579 1,910.70 330.00 C
RED/RWF 600 1,896.93 316.00 C
HEREFORD 563 1,661.83 295.00 C
BLACK 430 1,526.50 355.00 C
BLACK 556 1,809.17 325.00 C
BWF 385 1,453.38 377.50 C
BLK/BWF 474 1,741.94 367.00 C
RED 415 1,494.00 360.00 C
BLK/BWF 624 1,998.34 320.00 C
BWF 650 2,015.00 310.00 C
XBRED 646 1,952.93 302.00 C
BLK/BWF 845 2,213.90 262.00 C
XBRED 710 1,917.00 270.00 C
BLACK 420 1,480.50 352.50 C
BLACK 605 1,920.88 31750 C
BLACK 685 2,023.16 295.00 C
BLACK 811 2,184.99 269.25 C
BLACK 348 1,438.60 412.50 C
BLACK 452 1,730.81 382.50 C
BLACK 530 1,918.60 362.00 C
RWF 437 1,520.32 34750 C
BLACK 613 2,118.43 34525 C

XBRED 393 1,386.49 352.00 C
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506
380
478
730
514
1035
440
680
349
442
544
478
692
760
347
458
431
554
518
792
835
417
531
505
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330
520
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572
493
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597
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820
930
385
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610
687
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480
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589
584
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1,569.93
1,482.00
1,614.38
1,843.25
1,683.90
2,070.00
1,366.21
1,938.00
1,405.88
1,639.82
1,998.77
1,664.60
1,980.55
2,014.00
1,355.25
1,566.98
1,735.94
2,096.01
1,840.68
2,108.05
2,108.38
1,534.32
1,834.25
1,641.25
1,796.00
1,303.50
1,755.00
2,144.00
1,789.07
1,856.81
1,878.32
2,035.29
1,761.20
1,869.60
1,311.75
1,853.89
1,932.50
2,036.65
2,375.00
2,050.00
1,976.25
1,424.50
1,717.50
1,921.50
1,959.38
1,740.00
1,644.00
1,910.40
1,737.36
1,974.90
1,956.96
1,756.65

310.00 C
390.00 C
337.50 C
25250 C
32750 C
200.00 C
310.00 C
285.00 C
402.50 C
371.00 C
367.00 C
348.00 C
286.00 C
265.00 C
390.00 C
342.00 C
402.50 C
378.00 C
355.00 C
266.00 C
25250 C
367.50 C
345.00 C
325.00 C
320.00 C
395.00 C
337.50 C
280.00 C
31250 C
376.00 C
352,50 C
340.50 C
340.00 C
328.00 C
265.00 C
302.50 C
275.00 C
253.00 C
250.00 C
250.00 C
21250 C
370.00 C
350.00 C
315.00 C
285.00 C
362.50 C
34250 C
320.00 C
382.50 C
335.00 C
335.00 C
367.50 C



RED 446
CHAR X 590
CHAR X 384
CHAR X 466
BLACK 585
BLACK 465
BLACK 612
BLACK 353
BLACK 751
BLACK 835

RWF 477
BLACK 617
BLACK 478
BLACK 636

RED 622

BLK/BWF 546
BLACK 628
BLACK 679
CHAR X 750

HEIFERS

BLACK 555
RED 615
BLACK 731
BLACK 595
BLK/BWF 393
BLACK 546
BLACK 402
BLACK 499
BLACK 760
BLACK 531
RED 575
BLACK 469
CHAR X 576
BLACK 629
BLACK 690
BLACK 1075
BLACK 1085
BLACK 1230
BLACK 1085
BLACK 1235
BLACK 1385
BLK/BWF 391
BLK/BWF 507
RED 565

BLK/BWF 610

BWF 805
BLACK 915
BLACK 458
BLACK 532

RWF 492
BLACK 1400

1,527.55
1,925.73
1,456.78
1,666.00
1,828.13
1,546.13
1,822.19
1,325.00
2,052.51
2,212.75
1,599.63
1,852.50
1,746.79
1,955.03
1,867.50
1,870.58
1,993.76
1,935.81
2,006.25

1,476.30
1,605.15
1,756.24
1,368.50
1,189.83
1,605.98
1,332.28
1,647.80
1,805.00
1,611.25
1,495.00
1,450.09
1,570.28
1,692.52
1,773.30
1,988.75
1,925.88
2,152.50
1,898.75
2,130.38
2,389.13
1,341.13
1,649.38
1,624.38
1,698.85
1,875.65
1,848.30
1,524.18
1,691.76
1,563.69
2,520.00

34250 C
326.00 C
379.00 C
357.00 C
31250 C
332.50 C
29750 C
375.00 C
273.00 C
265.00 C
335.00 C
300.00 C
365.00 C
307.00 C
300.00 C
34250 C
317.00 C
285.00 C
267.50 C

266.00 C
261.00 C
240.00 C
230.00 C
302.50 C
294.00 C
331.00 C
330.00 C
23750 C
303.00 C
260.00 C
309.00 C
27250 C
269.00 C
257.00 C
185.00 C
177.50 C
175.00 C
175.00 C
172,50 C
172.50 C
343.00 C
325.00 C
287.50 C
278.50 C
233.00 C
202.00 C
332.50 C
318.00 C
317.50 C
180.00 C



XBRED
BWF/RWF
BLK/BWF
BLACK
BLK/BWF
BLK/BWF
BLACK
RED
BLK/BWF
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
RED
BLACK
BLACK
RED/RWF
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
RED
BLACK
CHAR X
BLACK
RED
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BWF
CHAR X
BLACK
CHAR X
CHAR X
CHAR X
CHAR X
BLACK
BLACK
SH
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
BLACK
HEREFORD
BLK/BWF
BLACK

462
499
855
445
390
517
502
548
533
541
488
537
490
713
429
470
528
635
705
565
599
655
435
474
450
567
550
455
519
455
460
531
623
785
374
476
715
965
432
572
410
455
455
575
527
662
877
737
751
705
798
960

1,339.80
1,485.02
1,710.00
1,401.75
1,350.97
1,677.09
1,658.25
1,603.88
1,521.19
1,517.25
1,465.00
1,612.50
1,421.00
1,747.67
1,308.96
1,364.61
1,505.47
1,635.13
1,621.50
1,527.43
1,557.40
1,671.67
1,424.63
1,593.90
1,350.00
1,520.90
1,578.50
1,582.46
1,678.52
1,421.88
1,403.00
1,515.25
1,620.67
1,923.25
1,390.01
1,547.50
1,573.00
2,074.75
1,319.13
1,574.38
1,394.00
1,387.75
1,563.51
1,711.86
1,384.69
1,662.88
2,079.36
1,696.25
1,803.43
1,674.38
1,829.14
2,016.00

290.00 C
297.50 C
200.00 C
315.00 C
346.00 C
324.00 C
330.00 C
29250 C
285.00 C
280.00 C
300.00 C
300.00 C
290.00 C
245.00 C
305.00 C
290.00 C
285.00 C
25750 C
230.00 C
270.00 C
260.00 C
255.00 C
327.50 C
336.00 C
300.00 C
268.00 C
287.00 C
34750 C
323.00 C
31250 C
305.00 C
285.00 C
260.00 C
245.00 C
371.00 C
325.00 C
220.00 C
215.00 C
305.00 C
275.00 C
340.00 C
305.00 C
343.00 C
29750 C
262.50 C
251.00 C
237.00 C
230.00 C
240.00 C
23750 C
229.00 C
210.00 C



HIGH YIELDING:

127.00-144.00

NEXT CUT: 110.00-126.75
POOR & FULL: 109.75

HEIFERETTS: 132.50-200.00
BULLS: 130.00-180.00

BLACK
RWF
BLK/BWF
RED

1018
680
878
925

2,231.06
1,598.00
2,091.76
2,035.00

219.00 C
235.00 C
238.00 C
220.00 C



